Elements by Townrange for Racine County

The Natural Heritage Inventory (NHI) database contains recent and historic element (rare species and natural community)

observations. A generalized version of the NHI database is provided below as a general reference and should not be used as a

substitute for a W1 Dept of Natural Resources NHI1 review of a specific project area. The NHI database is dynamic, records

Town Range

Scientific Name

Agalinis auriculata
Asclepias lanuginosa
Asclepias purpurascens
Asclepias sullivantii
Carex garberi
Carex swanii
Cypripedium candidum
Dryopteris clintoniana
Lespedeza leptostachya
Phegopteris hexagonoptera
Plantago cordata
Prenanthes aspera
Ranunculus cymbalaria
Thamnophis proximus
Thamnophis sauritus
001NO19E
Moxostoma carinatum
001NO20E
Moxostoma carinatum
001NO22E
Aphredoderus sayanus
002N018E
Alasmidonta marginata
Dry-mesic prairie
Southern dry forest
Tamarack (rich) swamp
002N019E
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Besseya bullii
Calcareous fen
Cypripedium candidum
Dry-mesic prairie
Emydoidea blandingii
Liatris spicata
Moxostoma carinatum
Shrub-carr
Southern dry forest
Springs and spring runs, hard
Stream--fast, hard, warm
Tamarack (rich) swamp
Triglochin palustris
Wet-mesic prairie
002NO20E
Emergent marsh
002N022E

Common Name

Earleaf Foxglove
Woolly Milkweed
Purple Milkweed
Prairie Milkweed

Elk Sedge

Swan Sedge

Small White Lady's-slipper
Clinton's Woodfern
Prairie Bush-clover
Broad Beech Fern
Heart-leaved Plantain
Rough Rattlesnake-root
Seaside Crowfoot
Western Ribbonsnake
Eastern Ribbonsnake

River Redhorse

River Redhorse

Pirate Perch

Elktoe

Dry-mesic Prairie
Southern Dry Forest
Tamarack (Rich) Swamp

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Kitten Tails

Calcareous Fen

Small White Lady's-slipper
Dry-mesic Prairie
Blanding's Turtle

Marsh Blazing Star

River Redhorse

Shrub-carr

Southern Dry Forest
Springs and Spring Runs, Hard
Stream--Fast, Hard, Warm
Tamarack (Rich) Swamp
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Wet-mesic Prairie

Emergent Marsh

State

Status

SC
THR
END
THR
THR

SC
THR

SC
END

SC
END
END
THR
END
END

THR

THR

SC/N

SC/p
NA
NA
NA

SC
THR
NA
THR
NA
SC/H
SC
THR
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
SC
NA

NA

Federal
Status

LT

are continually being added and/or updated. The following data are current as of 03/26/2014:
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S1
S1
S3
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S2
S1
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SH
S2
S2
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1

S2

S2

S3

S3
S2
S3
S3

s3
s3
s3
s3
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354
s3
2
4
s3
4
suU
s3
s3
2

s4

Global
Rank

G3
G4?
G5?

G5
G5
G4
G5
G3
G5
G4
G4?
G5
G5
G5

G4

G4

G5

G4
G3
G4
G3

G4G5
G3
G3
G4
G3
G4
G5
G4
G5
G4

GNR
GNR
G3
G5
G2

G4

Group
Name
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant~
Snake~
Snake~

Fish~

Fish~

Fish~

Mussel~

Community
Community
Community~

Plant
Plant

Community~
Plant~

Community
Turtle~
Plant~
Fish~
Community~
Community
Community~
Community~
Community~
Plant~

Community~

Community~



Town Range

Scientific Name

Aphredoderus sayanus
Ephemeral pond
Etheostoma microperca

Migratory Bird Concentration

Site
002N023E
Etheostoma microperca
O003NO18E
Alasmidonta marginata
Emydoidea blandingii
003NO019E
Agastache nepetoides
Agrimonia parviflora
Alasmidonta marginata
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Artemisia frigida
Besseya bullii
Bird Rookery
Botaurus lentiginosus
Calcareous fen
Cypripedium candidum
Eleocharis rostellata
Emergent marsh
Emydoidea blandingii
Erimyzon sucetta
Floodplain forest
Ixobrychus exilis
Lake--deep, hard, drainage
Lepomis megalotis
Liatris spicata
Moxostoma carinatum
Penstemon hirsutus
Procambarus gracilis
Rallus elegans
Southern dry forest
Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern sedge meadow
Tamarack (rich) swamp
Triantha glutinosa
Trichophorum caespitosum
Tyto alba
Venustaconcha ellipsiformis
Wet-mesic prairie
003NO20E
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Cypripedium candidum
Emergent marsh
Liatris spicata
Mesic prairie
Penstemon hirsutus

Phlox glaberrima ssp. interior

Scleria triglomerata

Common Name

Pirate Perch

Ephemeral Pond

Least Darter

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Least Darter

Elktoe
Blanding's Turtle

Yellow Giant Hyssop
Swamp Agrimony

Elktoe

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Prairie Sagebrush

Kitten Tails

Bird Rookery

American Bittern
Calcareous Fen

Small White Lady's-slipper
Beaked Spike-rush
Emergent Marsh
Blanding's Turtle

Lake Chubsucker
Floodplain Forest

Least Bittern
Lake--Deep, Hard, Drainage
Longear Sunfish

Marsh Blazing Star

River Redhorse

Hairy Beardtongue
Prairie Crayfish

King Rail

Southern Dry Forest
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Sedge Meadow
Tamarack (Rich) Swamp
Sticky False-asphodel
Tufted Bulrush

Barn Owl

Ellipse

Wet-mesic Prairie

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Small White Lady's-slipper
Emergent Marsh

Marsh Blazing Star

Mesic Prairie

Hairy Beardtongue
Smooth Phlox

Whip Nutrush

State
Status
SC/N
NA
SC/N
SC

SC/N

SC/P
SC/H

SC
SC
SC/P
SC
SC
THR
SC
SC/M
NA
THR
THR
NA
SC/H
SC/N
NA
SC/M
NA
THR
SC
THR
SC
SC/N
SC/M
NA
NA
NA
NA
THR
THR
SC/M
THR
NA

SC
THR
NA
SC
NA
SC
END
SC

Federal
Status
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Rank
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Su
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Su

S3
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S354

S3
S1S2
S3
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S2
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S3B
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S2
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S354
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S2S3B
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S2
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S1B
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S3
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S2S3
S2
SNA
S3
S2

S3
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S4
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S1
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S2
S2S3
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G4
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G5
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G3
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G3
G5
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G4
G2

G4G5
G4
G4
G5
G2
G4

G5TNR
G5

Group
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Fish~
Community~
Fish~
Other~

Fish~

Mussel~
Turtle~

Plant
Plant~
Mussel~
Plant
Plant
Plant
Other~
Bird~
Community~
Plant~
Plant~
Community~
Turtle~
Fish~
Community~
Bird~
Community~
Fish~
Plant~
Fish~
Plant
Crustacean~
Bird~
Community
Community
Community~

Community~
Plant~

Plant~
Bird
Mussel~

Community~

Plant
Plant~

Community~
Plant~

Community
Plant
Plant~
Plant~



Town Range

Scientific Name

Southern sedge meadow
Triglochin palustris
Wet-mesic prairie

0O03NO021E

Arnoglossum plantagineum
Asclepias lanuginosa
Asclepias purpurascens
Asclepias sullivantii
Erimyzon sucetta

Liatris spicata

Mesic prairie

Platanthera leucophaea
Ranunculus cymbalaria
Southern dry-mesic forest
Sturnella neglecta
Wet-mesic prairie

003NO022E

Acris blanchardi
Aphredoderus sayanus
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Asclepias purpurascens
Asclepias sullivantii

Carex lupuliformis
Cypripedium candidum
Dichanthelium wilcoxianum
Echinacea pallida
Ephemeral pond
Etheostoma microperca
Liatris spicata

Mesic prairie

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Platanthera leucophaea
Southern dry-mesic forest
Thalictrum revolutum
Triantha glutinosa

003N023E

Acipenser fulvescens
Adlumia fungosa
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Calamintha arkansana
Chamaesyce polygonifolia
Cirsium hillii
Deschampsia cespitosa
Elymus lanceolatus ssp.
psammophilus
Etheostoma microperca
Eurybia furcata

Falco peregrinus

Festuca paradoxa
Lepomis megalotis
Lythrurus umbratilis

Common Name

Southern Sedge Meadow
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Wet-mesic Prairie

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Woolly Milkweed

Purple Milkweed

Prairie Milkweed

Lake Chubsucker

Marsh Blazing Star

Mesic Prairie

Prairie White-fringed Orchid
Seaside Crowfoot
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Western Meadowlark
Wet-mesic Prairie

Blanchard's Cricket Frog
Pirate Perch

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Purple Milkweed

Prairie Milkweed

False Hop Sedge

Small White Lady's-slipper
Wilcox's Panic Grass

Pale Purple Coneflower
Ephemeral Pond

Least Darter

Marsh Blazing Star

Mesic Prairie

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Prairie White-fringed Orchid
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Waxleaf Meadowrue

Sticky False-asphodel

Lake Sturgeon
Climbing Fumitory
Prairie Indian-Plantain
Low Calamint

Seaside Spurge

Hill's Thistle

Tufted Hairgrass
Thickspike

Least Darter
Forked Aster
Peregrine Falcon
Cluster Fescue
Longear Sunfish
Redfin Shiner

State

Status
NA
SC
NA

SC
THR
END
THR

SC/N

SC

NA
END
THR

NA

SC/M

NA

END
SC/N
SC
END
THR
END
THR
SC
THR
NA
SC/N
SC
NA
SC

END
NA
SC

THR

SC/H
SC
SC
SC
SC

THR
SC
THR

SC/N
THR
END

SC

THR

THR

Federal
Status

LT

LT

State

Rank
S3
S3
S2

S3
S1
S3
S283
S3
S3
S1
S2
S2
S3
S2B
S2

S1
S3
S3
S3
§2S3
S2
S3
S1
S3
SuU
S3
S3
S1
SU

S2

S3

S2
S2S3

S3
S2S3
S3
S2
S2
S3
S3
S2

S3
S3
S1S2B
SH
S2
S2

Global
Rank
G4?
G5
G2

G4G5
G4?
G5?

G5
G5
G5
G2
G2G3
G5
G4
G5
G2

G5
G5
G4G5
G5?

G4
G4
G5
G4
GNRQ
G5
G5
G2
G3

G2G3
G4
G5
G5

G3G4
G4
G4G5
G5
G5?
G3
G5
G5T3

G5
G3
G4
G5
G5
G5

Group
Name

Community~
Plant~

Community~

Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Fish~
Plant~
Community
Plant~
Plant~
Community
Bird

Community~

Frog~
Fish~
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant~
Plant
Plant
Community~
Fish~
Plant~

Community
Other~

Plant~
Community
Plant~
Plant~

Fish~
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant

Fish~
Plant
Bird
Plant
Fish~
Fish~



Town Range

Scientific Name

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Nycticorax nycticorax
Polystichum acrostichoides
Ptelea trifoliata

Ranunculus cymbalaria
Regina septemvittata
Solidago caesia

Southern mesic forest
Thalictrum revolutum

004NO18E

Alasmidonta marginata

004NO19E

Alasmidonta marginata
Besseya bullii

Calcareous fen

Cuscuta glomerata
Eleocharis compressa
Eleocharis rostellata
Emergent marsh
Emydoidea blandingii
Etheostoma microperca
Fundulus dispar

Lepomis megalotis

Liatris spicata

Moxostoma carinatum
Muhlenbergia richardsonis
Opsopoeodus emiliae
Penstemon hirsutus
Scleria verticillata
Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern hardwood swamp
Southern mesic forest
Springs and spring runs, hard
Tamarack (rich) swamp
Triantha glutinosa
Triglochin palustris

Wet prairie

004NO20E

Calcareous fen
Emydoidea blandingii
Erimyzon sucetta
Etheostoma microperca
Eurybia furcata

Liatris spicata

Luxilus chrysocephalus
Northern wet forest
Notropis anogenus
Opsopoeodus emiliae
Southern dry forest

004NO021E

Bartramia longicauda

Common Name

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Black-crowned Night-Heron
Christmas Fern

Wafer-ash

Seaside Crowfoot
Queensnake

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Mesic Forest
Waxleaf Meadowrue

Elktoe

Elktoe

Kitten Tails

Calcareous Fen

Rope Dodder
Flat-stemmed Spike-rush
Beaked Spike-rush
Emergent Marsh

Blanding's Turtle

Least Darter

Starhead Topminnow
Longear Sunfish

Marsh Blazing Star

River Redhorse

Soft-leaf Muhly

Pugnose Minnow

Hairy Beardtongue

Low Nutrush

Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Hardwood Swamp
Southern Mesic Forest
Springs and Spring Runs, Hard
Tamarack (Rich) Swamp
Sticky False-asphodel
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Wet Prairie

Calcareous Fen
Blanding's Turtle
Lake Chubsucker
Least Darter

Forked Aster

Marsh Blazing Star
Striped Shiner
Northern Wet Forest
Pugnose Shiner
Pugnose Minnow
Southern Dry Forest

Upland Sandpiper

State
Status

SC

SC/M
SC
SC

THR

END

END
NA
SC

SC/P

SC/P
THR
NA
SC
SC
THR
NA
SC/H
SC/N
END
THR
SC
THR
END
SC/N
SC
SC
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
THR
SC
NA

NA
SC/H
SC/N
SC/N
THR
SC
END
NA
THR
SC/N
NA

THR

Federal State
Status Rank

SU

S2B
S2
S2
S2
S1
S3
S3
S2

S3

s3
s3
s3
s1
s2
s2
s4

354
s3
s2
s2
s3
2
s1
s3
s1
s2
s3
2
s3
4
s3

5253
s3
suU

S3
S354
S3
S3
S3
S3
S1
S4
S2
S3
S3

S2B

Global
Rank

G3

G5
G5
G5
G5
G5
G5
G3?
G5

G4

G4
G3
G3
G5
G4
G5
G4
G4
G5
G4
G5
G5
G4
G5
G5
G4
G5
G4
G4?
G3?
GNR
G3
G5
G5
G3

G3
G4
G5
G5
G3
G5
G5
G4
G3
G5
G4

G5

Group
Name

Other~

Bird~
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Snake~
Plant

Community
Plant~

Mussel~

Mussel~
Plant
Community~
Plant
Plant~
Plant~
Community~
Turtle~
Fish~
Fish~
Fish~
Plant~
Fish~
Plant
Fish~
Plant
Plant~

Community
Community~
Community
Community~

Community~
Plant~

Plant~

Community~

Community~
Turtle~

Fish~
Fish~
Plant
Plant~
Fish~
Community~
Fish~
Fish~

Community

Bird



Town Range

Scientific Name

Etheostoma microperca
Floodplain forest
Lepomis megalotis
Lythrurus umbratilis
Riverine Lake/Pond
Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern mesic forest
Sturnella neglecta
Viburnum prunifolium

004N022E

Astragalus neglectus

Buteo lineatus

Carex lupuliformis

Emergent marsh

Ephemeral pond

Eurybia furcata

Floodplain forest

Lythrurus umbratilis

Mesic prairie

Ptelea trifoliata

Scutellaria ovata ssp. ovata

Solidago caesia

Southern dry-mesic forest

Southern mesic forest

Thalictrum revolutum

Viburnum prunifolium
004NO023E

Cakile lacustris

Deschampsia cespitosa

Lythrurus umbratilis

Migratory Bird Concentration

Site

Polystichum acrostichoides

Ptelea trifoliata

Solidago caesia

Southern dry-mesic forest

Southern mesic forest
005N018E

Fundulus dispar

Lepomis megalotis
005N019E

Fundulus dispar

Lepomis megalotis

Southern dry-mesic forest
005N020E

Erimyzon sucetta

Eurybia furcata
005N021E

Lythrurus umbratilis

Southern dry-mesic forest

Southern mesic forest

Viburnum prunifolium

Common Name

Least Darter

Floodplain Forest

Longear Sunfish

Redfin Shiner

Riverine Lake/Pond
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Western Meadowlark
Smooth Black-haw

Cooper's Milkvetch
Red-shouldered Hawk
False Hop Sedge
Emergent Marsh
Ephemeral Pond
Forked Aster
Floodplain Forest
Redfin Shiner

Mesic Prairie
Wafer-ash
Heart-leaved Skullcap
Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Waxleaf Meadowrue
Smooth Black-haw

American Sea-rocket
Tufted Hairgrass
Redfin Shiner

Migratory Bird Concentration

Site

Christmas Fern

Wafer-ash

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest

Starhead Topminnow
Longear Sunfish

Starhead Topminnow
Longear Sunfish
Southern Dry-mesic Forest

Lake Chubsucker
Forked Aster

Redfin Shiner

Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Smooth Black-haw

State
Status
SC/N
NA
THR
THR
NA
NA
NA
SC/M
SC

END
THR
END
NA
NA
THR
NA
THR
NA
SC
SC
END
NA
NA
SC
SC

SC
SC
THR
SC

SC
SC
END
NA
NA

END
THR

END
THR
NA

SC/N
THR

THR
NA
NA
SC

Federal State
Status Rank
S3
S3
S2
S2
Su
S3
S3
S2B
S2

S1
S354B,S1
S2
sS4
SU
S3
S3
S2
S1
S2
S3
S3
S3
S3
S2
S2

S3
S3
S2
Su

S2
S2
S3
S3
S3

S2
S2

S2
S2
S3

S3
S3

S2
S3
S3
S2

Global
Rank
G5
G3?
G5
G5
GNR
G4
G3?
G5
G5

G4
G5
G4
G4
GNRQ
G3
G3?
G5
G2
G5
G5T5
G5
G4
G3?
G5
G5

G5T3T5
G5
G5
G3

G5
G5
G5
G4
G3?

G4
G5

G4
G5
G4

G5
G3

G5
G4
G3?
G5

Group
Name
Fish~
Community~
Fish~
Fish~
Community~
Community
Community
Bird
Plant

Plant
Bird~
Plant~
Community~
Community~
Plant
Community~
Fish~
Community
Plant
Plant
Plant

Community

Community
Plant~

Plant

Plant
Plant~
Fish~
Other~

Plant

Plant

Plant
Community
Community

Fish~
Fish~

Fish~
Fish~

Community

Fish~
Plant

Fish~
Community

Community
Plant



Town Range

Scientific Name

005N022E
Floodplain forest

Lythrurus umbratilis
006N020E
Lythrurus umbratilis

006NO021E
Lythrurus umbratilis

Common Name

Floodplain Forest
Redfin Shiner

Redfin Shiner

Redfin Shiner

county boundaries, it may also list townships from additional counties.

State Federal
Status Status

NA
THR

THR

THR

State
Rank

S3
S2

S2

S2

This report lists locations for all elements occurring in Racine County, since many element occurrences cross

Global
Rank

G3?
G5

G5

G5

Group
Name

Community~
Fish~

Fish~

Fish~



